

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
AND
THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE GUDI SEVA SHYAM PRASAD

I.T.C.No.1 of 2002

ORDER: (Per SK,J)

Sri Challa Gunaranjan, learned counsel for the petitioner in this I.T.C. filed under Section 256(2) of the Income-tax Act, 1961, would fairly concede that the issue sought to be raised in this case is covered against the assessee by the decision rendered by this Court in Commissioner of Income Tax v. Balaramakrishna Engineering Contractors Corporation¹.

In that view of the matter, this ITC is dismissed. No order as to costs.

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

JUSTICE GUDI SEVA SHYAM PRASAD

Date:10.07.2017
PGS



¹ (2013) 356 ITR 0524